Regular Session, 2011

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 19

BY REPRESENTATIVE LORUSSO

A RESOLUTION

To commend Christian Brothers School in New Orleans upon the celebration of its fiftieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, upon the memorable and historic occasion of its fiftieth anniversary celebration, it is appropriate to commend Christian Brothers School in New Orleans; and

WHEREAS, the purpose and goal of Christian Brothers School is to continue the moral, intellectual, social, cultural, spiritual, emotional, and physical development of its pupils, and the school adheres to the following motto: "Your sons into young men, young men into Christian gentlemen"; and

WHEREAS, located in City Park, the school is housed in a building that was a vacation home in the early part of the twentieth century; the Christian Brothers obtained a lease for the building in 1959 and opened the school in 1960; and

WHEREAS, serving boys in grades five through seven, Christian Brothers School is the only all-male middle school in New Orleans and offers an academically rigorous curriculum and a wide variety of extracurricular activities; and

WHEREAS, as it celebrates a half-century of excellence in education, Christian Brothers School merits a special measure of commendation for its admirable devotion to the full development of its students into informed, capable, and productive citizens of their communities and the world.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Christian Brothers School in New Orleans upon the celebration of its fiftieth anniversary, does hereby recognize and record for posterity the tremendous pride and honor that this exemplary school brings to the city of New Orleans and the state of Louisiana, and does hereby extend to its students, faculty, staff, and alumni best wishes for continued success in their future endeavors.

HR NO. 19 ENROLLED

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Christian Brothers School.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES